as billiard parlor, bowling alley, swimming pool, skating rink, dance hall and similar uses.

Candy manufacturing.

Uses and structures as in RG-2 (section 28-164).

Shopping center.

Establishments for handcrafted small signs made primarily of wood. Such work to take

place within a wholly enclosed building, such building not to exceed one thousand six

hundred (1,600) square feet. The planning and building manager may establish, by rule,

criteria for determination of the maximum size of signs to be produced in such

establishments, taking into consideration the maximum size of signs permitted within the

City of St.